As Amended\* ADOPTED BY THE BOARD

PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY of Los Angeles California

MAY 18 2022

Board of Public Works

# \*Amend Recommendation # 2 - See Below

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BUREAU OF STREET SERVICES REPORT NO. 1

Date: April 6, 2022 CD #'s ALL

Honorable Board of Public Work of the City of Los Angeles

Commissioners:

## ORDINANCE OF INTENTION - WEED ABATEMENT

### RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Request that your board, subject to City Council approval of the draft Weed Abatement Ordinance of Intention for 2022 and set hearing dates as listed herein.
- 2. Request the City Attorney to transmit the Weed Abatement Ordinance of Intention for 2022 approved as to form and legality to the City Clerk at least four days prior to April 6, 2022 \*and/or as soon as possible

### TRANSMITTALS:

1. Draft Weed Abatement Ordinance of Intention for 2022, including a list to be posted by the City Clerk of all parcels included in the 2022 annual Weed Abatement Ordinance.

### RECITAL:

The following hearing dates for matters relating to the Ordinance of Intention have been prearranged with your Board and the Office of the City Clerk.

- 1. City Council, Ordinance of Intention 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 27, 2022.
- 2. Board of Public Works Public Hearing 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, May 18, 2022.
- 3. Public Hearing and Final Ordinance before the City Council 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 8, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

KEITH MOZEE.

DIRECTOR AND GENERAL MANAGER BUREAU OF STREET SERVICES